San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: NOVEMBER 2012

Case #

12-455

12-456

12-457

Reported
11/1/12
11/1/12
11/1/12
11/1/12
11/2/12
11/2/12
11/2/12
11/2/12
11/3/12
11/4/12
11/5/12
11/5/12
11/6/12
11/6/12
11/7/12
11/7/12
11/7/12
11/7/12
11/7/12

11/8/12

Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Welfare Check/Digging in trash

Pedestrian Check/Sleeping
Skateboarders on Campus
Trespassing

Possible Marijuana Use

Traffic Stop/Suspicious Person

No incidents to report
Vehicle Check
Suspicious Person
Vandalism
Trespassing

Medical Aid

Traffic Collision
Suspicious Vehicle
Soliciting on Campus
Disorderly Conduct
Vandalism

Emergency Phone Hang-up

Location

Mt. Vernon Ave.
Media Comm
Parking Lot #1
ADSS Bldg

HLS Bldg
Library

Parking Lot #2

Parking Lot #3

Parking Lot #8
Swap Meet Lot
Physical Sci
Parking Lot #8
Student Health
Grant Ave.
Mission Ave.
ADSS Bldg
Parking Lot #3
Mt. Vernon Ave.

Liberal Arts Bldg

Date (s)
11/1/12
11/1/12
11/1/12
11/1/12
11/2/12
11/2/12
11/2/12
11/2/12
11/3/12
11/4/12
11/5/12
11/5/12
11/6/12
11/6/12
11/7/12
11/7/12
11/7/12
11/7/12
11/7/12

11/8/12

Time (s)

8:26am
8:48am
4:38pm
4:56pm
5:03pm
5:56pm
7:30pm

8:45pm

9:16am
9:12am
6:10pm
12:30am
3:48pm
10:42am
2:29pm
2:30pm
8:23pm
9:07pm

4:18pm

Disposition

Advised
Advised
Advised
Advised
Advised
Advised
Unable to locate

Unfounded

Checked clear

Unfounded

Report taken

Advised

Transported for treatment
Parties exchanged info
Advised

Gone on arrival

Unable to locate

Report taken

Area checked clear

Last updated 12/3/2012




San Bernardino Community College
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SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: NOVEMBER 2012

12-458 11/8/12 Grand Theft Child Dev. Cntr. 11/8/12 9:21am Report taken
11/8/12 Traffic Collision Parking Lot #10 11/8/12 5:35pm Parties exchanged info
11/9/12 Vandalism Grant Street 11/9/12 6:50am Unfounded
11/9/12 Emergency Phone Hang-up Technical Bldg 11/9/12 4:33pm Area checked clear
11/10/12 911 Hang-Up From Cell Phone SBVC Area 11/10/12 10:55am Area checked clear
12-460 11/10/12 Possession of Alcohol Parking Lot #8 11/10/12 8:15pm Cited
11/11/12 No incidents to report 11/11/12
11/12/12 No incidents to report 11/12/12
12-461 11/13/12 Petty Theft Parking Lot #11 11/13/12 3:36pm Report taken
12-462 11/13/12 Medical Aid Campus Center 11/13/12 4:34pm Refused treatment
12-463 11/14/12 Vehicle Collision Parking Lot #1 11/14/12 7:34am Report taken
11/14/12 Suspicious Person Campus Center 11/14/12 7:51lam Unfounded
12-464 11/14/12 Auto Theft Swap Meet Lot 11/14/12 3:25pm Report taken
11/14/12 Medical Aid Student Health 11/14/12 4:22pm Subject picked up by mother
12-466 11/15/12 Petty Theft Health Life Sci 11/15/12 11:17am Report taken
11/15/12 Traffic Collision Near CDC 11/15/12 4:11pm Parties exchanged info
12-467 11/16/12 Burglary Grant Street 11/16/12 11:19am Report taken
11/16/12 Disturbance Parking Lot #9 11/16/12 1:03pm Gone on arrival
11/16/12 Suspicious Person Middle College 11/16/12 3:06pm Unfounded
11/16/12 Suspicious Person Parking Lot #3 11/16/12 7:15pm Unable to locate
11/17/12 No incidents to report 11/17/12
11/18/12 No incidents to report 11/18/12
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12-468

12-470

12-471
12-472
12-473

12-474

12-477
12-475
12-476
12-479
12-481
12-483
12-482

12-484

11/19/12
11/19/12
11/19/12
11/20/12
11/21/12
11/21/12
11/21/12
11/22/12
11/23/12
11/24/12
11/25/12
11/26/12
11/26/12
11/26/12
11/26/12
11/26/12
11/26/12
11/27/12
11/27/12
11/27/12
11/27/12
11/28/12
11/28/12
11/28/12

Traffic Stop/Illegal Turn
Disturbance

Burglary

Suspicious Circumstance
Harassing Emails

Auto Theft

Petty Theft

No incidents to report
Suspicious Person

No incidents to report
Vandalism

Emergency Phone Hang-up
Traffic Collision
Suspicious Person
Marijuana

Auto Theft

Medical Aid

Hit & Run

Medical Aid

Traffic Collision
Vandalism

Suspicious Person
Suspicious Person

Auto Theft

Parking Lot #1
CDC

K Street
Auditorium
Station
Parking Lot #2
North Hall

Auditorium

Technical Bldg
Liberal Arts Bldg
Parking Lot #11
Mission Ave.
Mission Ave.
Esperanza St.
Auditorium
Parking Lot #3
North Hall Bldg
Parking Lot #4
ADSS Bldg
Physical Sci
Parking Lot #7

Esperanza St.

11/19/12
11/19/12
11/19/12
11/20/12
11/21/12
11/21/12
11/21/12
11/22/12
11/23/12
11/24/12
11/25/12
11/26/12
11/26/12
11/26/12
11/26/12
11/26/12
11/26/12
11/27/12
11/27/12
11/27/12
11/27/12
11/28/12
11/28/12
11/28/12

8:55am
12:19pm
3:47pm
6:39pm
8:50am
2:16pm
4:15pm

12:34pm

6:40pm
7:50am
9:04am
1:12pm
2:15pm
5:18pm
7:38pm
8:12am
4:18pm
5:30pm
6:20pm
4:24pm
S:41pm
8:10pm

Cited

Gone on arrival
Report taken
Unfounded
Report taken
Report taken

Report taken

Unfounded

Report taken

Area checked clear
Parties exchanged info
Cited

Cited

Report taken
Transported for treatment
Report taken
Husband transported
Parties exchanged info
Report taken

Unable to locate
Unable to locate

Report taken

Last updated 12/3/2012




San Bernardino Community College

District Police

12-485

11/29/12
11/29/12
11/29/12
11/30/12
11/30/12
11/30/12

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: NOVEMBER 2012

Attempted Burglary

Traffic Stop/Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle

Medical Aid

Emergency Phone Hang-up

Traffic Collision

College Drive
Swap Meet Lot
Swap Meet Lot
Technical Bldg
North Hall

Esperanza St.

11/29/12
11/29/12
11/29/12
11/30/12
11/30/12
11/30/12

4:20pm
8:35pm
8:55pm
8:10am
3:16pm
8:52pm

Arrested

Advised

Unfounded

Transported for treatment
Area checked clear

SBPD contacted

Last updated 12/3/2012



	Sheet1

