Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	11/1/12	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon Ave.	11/1/12	8:26am	Advised
	11/1/12	Suspicious Person	Media Comm	11/1/12	8:48am	Advised
	11/1/12	Welfare Check/Digging in trash	Parking Lot #1	11/1/12	4:38pm	Advised
	11/1/12	Pedestrian Check/Sleeping	ADSS Bldg	11/1/12	4:56pm	Advised
	11/2/12	Skateboarders on Campus	HLS Bldg	11/2/12	5:03pm	Advised
	11/2/12	Trespassing	Library	11/2/12	5:56pm	Advised
	11/2/12	Possible Marijuana Use	Parking Lot #2	11/2/12	7:30pm	Unable to locate
	11/2/12	Traffic Stop/Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #3	11/2/12	8:45pm	Unfounded
	11/3/12	No incidents to report		11/3/12		
	11/4/12	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #8	11/4/12	9:16am	Checked clear
	11/5/12	Suspicious Person	Swap Meet Lot	11/5/12	9:12am	Unfounded
12-455	11/5/12	Vandalism	Physical Sci	11/5/12	6:10pm	Report taken
	11/6/12	Trespassing	Parking Lot #8	11/6/12	12:30am	Advised
12-456	11/6/12	Medical Aid	Student Health	11/6/12	3:48pm	Transported for treatment
	11/7/12	Traffic Collision	Grant Ave.	11/7/12	10:42am	Parties exchanged info
	11/7/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Mission Ave.	11/7/12	2:29pm	Advised
	11/7/12	Soliciting on Campus	ADSS Bldg	11/7/12	2:30pm	Gone on arrival
	11/7/12	Disorderly Conduct	Parking Lot #3	11/7/12	8:23pm	Unable to locate
12-457	11/7/12	Vandalism	Mt. Vernon Ave.	11/7/12	9:07pm	Report taken
	11/8/12	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Liberal Arts Bldg	11/8/12	4:18pm	Area checked clear

12-458	11/8/12	Grand Theft	Child Dev. Cntr.	11/8/12	9:21am	Report taken
	11/8/12	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #10	11/8/12	5:35pm	Parties exchanged info
	11/9/12	Vandalism	Grant Street	11/9/12	6:50am	Unfounded
	11/9/12	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Technical Bldg	11/9/12	4:33pm	Area checked clear
	11/10/12	911 Hang-Up From Cell Phone	SBVC Area	11/10/12	10:55am	Area checked clear
12-460	11/10/12	Possession of Alcohol	Parking Lot #8	11/10/12	8:15pm	Cited
	11/11/12	No incidents to report		11/11/12		
	11/12/12	No incidents to report		11/12/12		
12-461	11/13/12	Petty Theft	Parking Lot #11	11/13/12	3:36pm	Report taken
12-462	11/13/12	Medical Aid	Campus Center	11/13/12	4:34pm	Refused treatment
12-463	11/14/12	Vehicle Collision	Parking Lot #1	11/14/12	7:34am	Report taken
	11/14/12	Suspicious Person	Campus Center	11/14/12	7:51am	Unfounded
12-464	11/14/12	Auto Theft	Swap Meet Lot	11/14/12	3:25pm	Report taken
	11/14/12	Medical Aid	Student Health	11/14/12	4:22pm	Subject picked up by mother
12-466	11/15/12	Petty Theft	Health Life Sci	11/15/12	11:17am	Report taken
	11/15/12	Traffic Collision	Near CDC	11/15/12	4:11pm	Parties exchanged info
12-467	11/16/12	Burglary	Grant Street	11/16/12	11:19am	Report taken
	11/16/12	Disturbance	Parking Lot #9	11/16/12	1:03pm	Gone on arrival
	11/16/12	Suspicious Person	Middle College	11/16/12	3:06pm	Unfounded
	11/16/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #3	11/16/12	7:15pm	Unable to locate
	11/17/12	No incidents to report		11/17/12		
	11/18/12	No incidents to report		11/18/12		

12-468	11/19/12	Traffic Stop/Illegal Turn	Parking Lot #1	11/19/12	8:55am	Cited
	11/19/12	Disturbance	CDC	11/19/12	12:19pm	Gone on arrival
12-470	11/19/12	Burglary	K Street	11/19/12	3:47pm	Report taken
	11/20/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Auditorium	11/20/12	6:39pm	Unfounded
12-471	11/21/12	Harassing Emails	Station	11/21/12	8:50am	Report taken
12-472	11/21/12	Auto Theft	Parking Lot #2	11/21/12	2:16pm	Report taken
12-473	11/21/12	Petty Theft	North Hall	11/21/12	4:15pm	Report taken
	11/22/12	No incidents to report		11/22/12		
	11/23/12	Suspicious Person	Auditorium	11/23/12	12:34pm	Unfounded
	11/24/12	No incidents to report		11/24/12		
12-474	11/25/12	Vandalism	Technical Bldg	11/25/12	6:40pm	Report taken
	11/26/12	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Liberal Arts Bldg	11/26/12	7:50am	Area checked clear
	11/26/12	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #11	11/26/12	9:04am	Parties exchanged info
	11/26/12	Suspicious Person	Mission Ave.	11/26/12	1:12pm	Cited
12-477	11/26/12	Marijuana	Mission Ave.	11/26/12	2:15pm	Cited
12-475	11/26/12	Auto Theft	Esperanza St.	11/26/12	5:18pm	Report taken
12-476	11/26/12	Medical Aid	Auditorium	11/26/12	7:38pm	Transported for treatment
12-479	11/27/12	Hit & Run	Parking Lot #3	11/27/12	8:12am	Report taken
12-481	11/27/12	Medical Aid	North Hall Bldg	11/27/12	4:18pm	Husband transported
12-483	11/27/12	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #4	11/27/12	5:30pm	Parties exchanged info
12-482	11/27/12	Vandalism	ADSS Bldg	11/27/12	6:20pm	Report taken
	11/28/12	Suspicious Person	Physical Sci	11/28/12	4:24pm	Unable to locate
	11/28/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #7	11/28/12	5:41pm	Unable to locate
12-484	11/28/12	Auto Theft	Esperanza St.	11/28/12	8:10pm	Report taken

12-485	11/29/12	Attempted Burglary	College Drive	11/29/12	4:20pm	Arrested
	11/29/12	Traffic Stop/Suspicious Vehicle	Swap Meet Lot	11/29/12	8:35pm	Advised
	11/29/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Swap Meet Lot	11/29/12	8:55pm	Unfounded
	11/30/12	Medical Aid	Technical Bldg	11/30/12	8:10am	Transported for treatment
	11/30/12	Emergency Phone Hang-up	North Hall	11/30/12	3:16pm	Area checked clear
	11/30/12	Traffic Collision	Esperanza St.	11/30/12	8:52pm	SBPD contacted